Order|
01

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Time
2:20
2:29
2:00
2:15
2:50
1:36
2:21

2:23
2:20
2:22
2:30
2:28
2:10
2:39
2:33
2:19
3:11

2:55
2:01

2:51

2:37
2:58
2:22
1:46
1:53
2:36
3:51

3:06
3:14
2:28
2:56
2:45
2:22
2:59
2:43
3:00
2:44
3:18

Writer(s)
Frankie Lymon/Morris Levy
Pauk Anka
A Domino/D Bartholomew
DixonlGathersIPoughtILWebblPought
Richard Barrett
Roberts/Sherman/Sherman
trad/arr. Geoff Love
Mann/Lowe
Doc Pomus/Mort Shuman
Anne Orlowski/Aaron Schroeder
Bateman/Dobbins/Garrett/Gorman/
Jerry Reed
M Gaye/W Robinson/G Gordy
Bert Burns
David Gates
B Elgin/P Medley/B Russell
Clarence Paul/Henry Cosby
O Isley/Ron Isley/Rudolph Isley
Roberts/Levy/Spencer
Ellie Greenwich and Jeff Barry
Jagger/Richards/Oldham
Spector/Poncia/Andreoli
J Gluck/W Gold/H Weiner
Ronnie Mack
Ronnie Mack
Gamble/Ross
Farrell/Russell
G Fischoff/T Powers
Janis lan
Plante/Altman/Gimbel/Stole/Roma
Kenny Young
Tony Romeo
Barry, Maurice & Robin Gibb
Richards/Gordy/Perren/Mizell
George Jackson
Rick Hall/Billy Sherrill
Don Black/Walter Scharf
Michael Lloyd

Title
Why Do Fools Fall In Love
Diana
I'm Walkin'
Mr. Lee
Maybe
Tall Paul
He's Got The Whole World In His
We Got Love
Turn Me Loose
Rubber Ball
Mashed Potato Time
That's All You Gotta Do
Beechwood 4-5789
Tell Him
Popsicles And Icicles
Killer Joe
Fingertips (Part 2)
Shout
My Boy Lollipop
Leader Of The Pack
As Tears Go By
Do | Love You?
It's My Party
Oh My Lover (AKA: Oh My Love)
He's So Fine
The 81 (Eighty one)
Hang On Sloopy
Ninety Eight Point Six (98.6)
Society's Child[Baby I've Been
I Will Follow Him
Just a Little Bit Better
Indian Lake

Massachusetts (When The Lights

ABC

One Bad Apple

Sweet And Innocent
Ben

| Was Made For Dancin'

Garrett Stack -- American Jukebox® 282

Artist
Frankie Lymon & Teenagers
Paul Anka
Ricky Nelson

The Bobbettes

The Chantels
Annette Funicello with The Afterbeats
Laurie London
Bobby Rydell

Fabian

Bobby Vee

Dee Dee Sharp
Brenda Lee

The Marvelettes
Exciters

The Murmaids

The Rocky Fellers
Stevie Wonder

Lulu and the Luvers
Millie Small

The Shangri-Las
Marianne Faithfull
The Ronettes
Lesley Gore

The Chiffons

The Chiffons
Candy And The Kisses
The McCoys

Keith

Janis lan

“Little” Peggy March
Herman's Hermits
The Cowsills

Bee Gees

Jackson 5

The Osmonds
Donny Osmond
Michael Jackson
Leif Garrett

Disc
The Very Best of Frankie Lymon & the Teenagers
Hard To Find Jukebox Classics - The Fifties: 31
Rock ‘n’ IE{oII Era; Ricky Nelson: 1957-1972
Dick Bartley Presents All-Time Greatest Girl
Amazing Stereo Doo Wop
Hard To Find Jukebox Classics 1958: More Pop
Wﬁén AM Was King
The Best Of Bobby Rydell 1959-1964
Rock ‘n’ Toll Era: Teen Idols
The Legendary Masters
Cameo/Parkway Box - DISC 2
Anthology Disc 1
The Definitive Collection - Marvelettes
Best of the Girl Groups Vol 2
Dick Bartley Presents All-Time Greatest Girl
I:iard To Find Jukebox Classics 1963: Rock,
:I'He Defiﬁit}ve Collection - Stevie Wonder
Pop Single Purchases 1940-70 V.5
Hard To Find 45s On CD: Vol. 6, More Sixties
ﬁ'\e Best of the Shangri-Las
Hard to Find Jukebox Classics 1960-64:Stereo
The Very Best of the Ronettes
Oldies Golden Million Sellers
Pop Single Purchases 1940-70 V.4
Hard to Find Jukebox Classics 1960-64: Stereo
Cameo-Parkway 1957-1967 [Disc 2]
Pure 60's: The #1 Hits
45’s on CD Vol 3
Dick Bartley Presents: Classic Oldies
pr{)ejr‘é Greatest Hits: The 60’s Vol. 1
Herman's Hermits Retrospective (Remastered)
Hard To Find 45's On CD, Vol 11: Sugar Pop
AM Gold 1967
AM Gold - Early 70's Classics
The Definitive Collection - Donny Osmond

The Definitive Collection - Donny Osmond
The Definitive Collection - Michael Jackson
AM Gold 1979

Boys & Girls: The Hitmakers

Label
Rhino
Hit Parade/Eric
Time-Life
Varerse Serabande
Complete 60s
Hit Parade/Eric
Capitol
ABKCO
Time-Life
Capitol
ABKCO
MCA
Motown
Rhino
Varerse Serabande
Hit Parade/Eric
Motown
Parrot
ERIC
Mercury Chronicles
Hit Parade/Eric
Phil Spector/Legacy
Mercury
iTunes Downloads
Hit Parade/Eric
ABKCO
UTV Records
Polygram
Eric
RCA/BMG
iTunes
ERIC
Time-Life
Time-Life
Polydor/iTunes
Polydor/iTunes
Motown
Time-Life

Year
1956
1957
1957
1957
1958
1958
1958
1959
1959
1961
1962
1960
1962
1963
1963
1963
1963
1964
1964
1964
1964
1964
1963
1963
1963
1964
1965
1967
1967
1963
1965
1968
1967
1970
1971
1971
1972
1979

3/2/19

Position
6
1
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