Order	Time	Writer(s)	Title	Artist	Disc	Label	Year	Position
01	2:20	Frankie Lymon/Morris Levy	Why Do Fools Fall In Love	Frankie Lymon & Teenagers	The Very Best of Frankie Lymon & the Teenagers	Rhino	1956	6
02	2:29	Pauk Anka	Diana	Paul Anka	Hard To Find Jukebox Classics - The Fifties: 31	Hit Parade/Eric	1957	1
03	2:00	A Domino/D Bartholomew	I'm Walkin'	Ricky Nelson	Rock 'n' Roll Era: Ricky Nelson: 1957-1972	Time-Life	1957	4
04	2:15	DixonlGathers Pought LWebb Pought	Mr. Lee	The Bobbettes	Dick Bartley Presents All-Time Greatest Girl	Varerse Serabande	1957	6
05	2:50	Richard Barrett	Maybe	The Chantels	Amazing Stereo Doo Wop	Complete 60s	1958	15
06	1:36	Roberts/Sherman/Sherman	Tall Paul	Annette Funicello with The Afterbeats	Hard To Find Jukebox Classics 1958: More Pop	Hit Parade/Eric	1958	7
07	2:21	trad/arr. Geoff Love	He's Got The Whole World In His	Laurie London	When AM Was King	Capitol	1958	1
08	2:23	Mann/Lowe	We Got Love	Bobby Rydell	The Best Of Bobby Rydell 1959-1964	ABKCO	1959	6
09	2:20	Doc Pomus/Mort Shuman	Turn Me Loose	Fabian	Rock 'n' Toll Era: Teen Idols	Time-Life	1959	9
10	2:22	Anne Orlowski/Aaron Schroeder	Rubber Ball	Bobby Vee	The Legendary Masters	Capitol	1961	6
11	2:30	Bateman/Dobbins/Garrett/Gorman/	Mashed Potato Time	Dee Dee Sharp	Cameo/Parkway Box - DISC 2	ABKCO	1962	2
12	2:28	Jerry Reed	That's All You Gotta Do	Brenda Lee	Anthology Disc 1	MCA	1960	6
13	2:10	M Gaye/W Robinson/G Gordy	Beechwood 4-5789	The Marvelettes	The Definitive Collection - Marvelettes	Motown	1962	17
14	2:39	Bert Burns	Tell Him	Exciters	Best of the Girl Groups Vol 2	Rhino	1963	4
15	2:33	David Gates	Popsicles And Icicles	The Murmaids	Dick Bartley Presents All-Time Greatest Girl	Varerse Serabande	1963	3
16	2:19	B Elgin/P Medley/B Russell	Killer Joe	The Rocky Fellers	Hard To Find Jukebox Classics 1963: Rock,	Hit Parade/Eric	1963	16
17	3:11	Clarence Paul/Henry Cosby	Fingertips (Part 2)	Stevie Wonder	The Definitive Collection - Stevie Wonder	Motown	1963	1
18	2:55	O Isley/Ron Isley/Rudolph Isley	Shout	Lulu and the Luvers	Pop Single Purchases 1940-70 V.5	Parrot	1964	94
19	2:01	Roberts/Levy/Spencer	My Boy Lollipop	Millie Small	Hard To Find 45s On CD: Vol. 6, More Sixties	ERIC	1964	5
20	2:51	Ellie Greenwich and Jeff Barry	Leader Of The Pack	The Shangri-Las	The Best of the Shangri-Las	Mercury Chronicles	1964	1
21	2:37	Jagger/Richards/Oldham	As Tears Go By	Marianne Faithfull	Hard to Find Jukebox Classics 1960-64:Stereo	Hit Parade/Eric	1964	22
22	2:58	Spector/Poncia/Andreoli	Do I Love You?	The Ronettes	The Very Best of the Ronettes	Phil Spector/Legacy	1964	34
23	2:22	J Gluck/W Gold/H Weiner	It's My Party	Lesley Gore	Oldies Golden Million Sellers	Mercury	1963	1
24	1:46	Ronnie Mack	Oh My Lover (AKA: Oh My Love)	The Chiffons	Pop Single Purchases 1940-70 V.4	iTunes Downloads	1963	0
25	1:53	Ronnie Mack	He's So Fine	The Chiffons	Hard to Find Jukebox Classics 1960-64: Stereo	Hit Parade/Eric	1963	1
26	2:36	Gamble/Ross	The 81 (Eighty one)	Candy And The Kisses	Cameo-Parkway 1957-1967 [Disc 2]	ABKCO	1964	51
27	3:51	Farrell/Russell	Hang On Sloopy	The McCoys	Pure 60's: The #1 Hits	UTV Records	1965	1
28	3:06	G Fischoff/T Powers	Ninety Eight Point Six (98.6)	Keith	45's on CD Vol 3	Polygram	1967	7
29	3:14	Janis Ian	Society's Child[Baby I've Been	Janis Ian	Dick Bartley Presents: Classic Oldies	Eric	1967	14
30	2:28	Plante/Altman/Gimbel/Stole/Roma	I Will Follow Him	"Little" Peggy March	Nipper's Greatest Hits: The 60's Vol. 1	RCA/BMG	1963	1
31	2:56	Kenny Young	Just a Little Bit Better	Herman's Hermits	Herman's Hermits Retrospective (Remastered)	iTunes	1965	7
32	2:45	Tony Romeo	Indian Lake	The Cowsills	Hard To Find 45's On CD, Vol 11: Sugar Pop	ERIC	1968	10
33	2:22	Barry, Maurice & Robin Gibb	Massachusetts (When The Lights	Bee Gees	AM Gold 1967	Time-Life	1967	11
34	2:59	Richards/Gordy/Perren/Mizell	ABC	Jackson 5	AM Gold - Early 70's Classics	Time-Life	1970	1
35	2:43	George Jackson	One Bad Apple	The Osmonds	The Definitive Collection - Donny Osmond	Polydor/iTunes	1971	1
36	3:00	Rick Hall/Billy Sherrill	Sweet And Innocent	Donny Osmond	The Definitive Collection - Donny Osmond	Polydor/iTunes	1971	7
37	2:44	Don Black/Walter Scharf	Ben	Michael Jackson	The Definitive Collection - Michael Jackson	Motown	1972	1
38	3:18	Michael Lloyd	I Was Made For Dancin'	Leif Garrett	AM Gold 1979	Time-Life	1979	10